MOST IMMEDIATE

No.11(8)/2001-SSI(P)-I Government of India Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (SSI(P)- I Section)

Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi. Dated the 9th September 2013

MEMORANDUM

In pursuance of Article 66 and 68A of the Articles of Association of the National Small Industries Corporation Limited (NSIC), New Delhi, the President is pleased to appoint Shri S.N. Tripathi, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises as the Official Part-time Director on the Board of NSIC with immediate effect and until further orders.

(M.L. Sharma)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel: 23063293

All Members of the Board of Directors of NSIC Ltd.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Shri H.P. Kumar, Chairman-cum-Managing Director, National Small Industries Corporation Ltd., Nsic Bhawan, Okhla Indl. Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. Company Secretary, National Small Industries Corporation Ltd., Nsic Bhawan, Okhla Indl. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, Commercial Audit, IP Estate, New Delhi 110 002
- 4. Department of of Personel & Training, Public Enterprises Selection Board, Lodhi Road, CGO Complex, New Delhi
- 5. Pay & Accounts Office, M/o MSME, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 110 011
- 6. PS to MoS(IC), MSME/PS to Secretary(MSME)/PS to AS&FA/ PS to AS&DC/PS to JS(ARI)/PS to EA(BNN)
- 7. IF Wing, M/o MSME/Vigilance Desk, M/o MSME